South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 03:43:04 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2070 (Rat #0030, Act #0019 of 1985) General Bill, By J.H. Toal, J.F. Anderson, J.V. Gregory, Sheheen and Wilkins

A Bill to ratify an amendment to Section 3, Article X of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to property exempt
from ad valorem taxation, so as to permit municipal governing bodies to exempt from municipal ad valorem taxation for not
more than five years all new manufacturing establishments located in any of the municipalities of this State after July 1, 1985,
and all additions to the existing manufacturing establishments, including additional machinery and equipment, located in any of
the municipalities costing fifty thousand dollars or more made after July 1, 1985, and to provide that the exemptions from
municipal taxation may not result in any refund of taxes.

01/08/85
01/09/85
01/09/85
01/10/85
01/15/85
01/16/85
01/17/85
01/17/85
01/23/85
01/23/85
01/30/85
02/27/85
02/28/85
03/13/85
03/13/85
03/13/85
03/26/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-164
Objection by Rep. Archibald, Aydlette, Day, Holt, Rawl & Woods HJ-194
Debate adjourned HJ-202

Debate interrupted HJ-269

Read second time HJ-304

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-316

Introduced and read first time SJ-173

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-174

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-217

Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-217

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-274

Read second time SJ-696

Read third time and enrolled SJ-712

Ratified R 30

No signature required
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