South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 03:43:04 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2070 (Rat #0030, Act #0019 of 1985) General Bill, By J.H. Toal, J.F. Anderson, J.V. Gregory, Sheheen and Wilkins

A Bill to ratify an amendment to Section 3, Article X of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to property exempt from ad valorem taxation, so as to permit municipal governing bodies to exempt from municipal ad valorem taxation for not more than five years all new manufacturing establishments located in any of the municipalities of this State after July 1, 1985, and all additions to the existing manufacturing establishments, including additional machinery and equipment, located in any of the municipalities costing fifty thousand dollars or more made after July 1, 1985, and to provide that the exemptions from municipal taxation may not result in any refund of taxes.

01/08/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-164
01/09/85	House	Objection by Rep. Archibald, Aydlette, Day, Holt, Rawl & Woods HJ-194
01/09/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-202
01/10/85	House	Debate interrupted HJ-269
01/15/85	House	Read second time HJ-304
01/16/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-316
01/17/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-173
01/17/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-174
01/23/85	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-217
01/23/85	Senate	Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-217
01/30/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-274
02/27/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-696
02/28/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-712
03/13/85		Ratified R 30
03/13/85		No signature required
03/13/85		Act No. 19
03/26/85		Copies available